
    

    

   

   

       

                    

                     
                 

          

              
              

             

                     
     

                
                 

               

                   
              

                 
               

        

                 

                    
   

                    
       

Fatricia5 Wilson

12 PiloTST. _l”°"'"n9&Development
munitypiammg

VicTor'ia,BC,V8V2A4

6 June 2015

Michigan houses relocaTion To 224 Dallas Road

IT is come To myaTTenTionThaT2 of TheMichigansTreeT houses willbe re|ocaTed To 224 DallasRoad.

I have been TheJames BayresidenT since 2008. IT is a de|ighTTo livein Thisneighborhood. I enjoy The
ec|ecTic archiTecTureon mymanywalksThroughTheneighborhood.I appreciaTe Thework ThaThas been done

To mainTainThecommuniTyheriTage. I applaudTheirongoingefforTs.

Equally,I am delighTedTo see new developmenTsas is proposedfor C'ap/’Ta/Park

I am graTefu| To liveinThiscommuniTyand for TheConcerT/JawldevelopmenTprojecT.

I am happyTosee./Te/olcaT/anof Therema/'n7n_q2 /1/1/‘ch/ya/1Ave.’houses

I was hopingThaTTheywouldfind a pleasinglocaTionin an area of significanTVicTorian, such as TheempTy loT
on TheKingsTon/PendraysTreeT corner.

The harbor area is more proTecTed from The elemenTsand wouldhelpmainTainThewoodensTrucTure.

The wind/drivingrain elemenTsalongTheDallasRoad/Juan de Fucasure are noTconduciveTo Tallwooden

sTrucTures, parTicularlyThoseof The1800s. They do muchbeTTerin TheproTecTedharbor area.

For The safeTy of ThesTrucTures, and more imporTanTlyiTsoccupanTs: iTwouldbe besT ThaTTheynoT be

placedcloselyTogeTherbecause of The increased fire risk parTicularlyinsuch TallsTrucTures.

I knowThismaycompromise iTs locaTionaT 224 DallasRd. because of TheloTsize resTricTion.

However, Theremay be oTher hisTorica| neighborhoodsin VicToria(Humbo|TValley)ThaTcouldwelcomeThese

homesmore safely -for personaland archiTecTuralsecuriTy.

I also uha’er'sTahdfrom a business pa//1Tof View Thedeve/opersinTer'esT in TheViewDa//aspr'aper'Ty.

IT willbe an expensive venTure To move TheMichigansTreeT sTrucTures. View |oTs TendTo bring a higher real
esTaTe sellingprice.
However, from a real esTaTe poinTof view - views willbe limiTedwiThsmallwindowsize needed for hisTorica|

inTegriTy. This may limiTsale income poTenTial.
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Theforces 7‘/7a7‘willre/ocafe 7‘/7eM/‘ch/yan57‘/'ee7‘/muses‘ToDa//asRoad mayalready be inp/ace

if ThaTis Thecase,

Pleasekeep TheMichiganhouses in linewiThTheoThersTrucTures on DallasRoad

IT wouldbe sad To have The houses pushed forward (souThward closer To The Dallasroadway)especiallywiTh
Theadded height .

Pleasedo noTadd any furThersTrucTures such as a garage To impedevisualinTegriTyparTicu|ar|yin a hisTorical

house. Parkingpad or proTecTedDockSTreeT parkingwouldbe safesT for Thelaneway.

I lookforward To ongoingThoughTfu|,wellinTegraTedchanges in TheJames BaycommuniTyTo ensure iTs

con?nuedvibrancy.

Yours’/sincerely,'4
M‘
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[ilfécrr0» llilm/l/
PaTr‘\i,ia 5 Wilson

1. JAMES BAYNEIGHBOURHOODASSOCIATION - 10 JONE2015 MEETING/ ]bna@vcn.bc.ca

2. JAWL PROPERTIESLTD - #100 — 3350 DouglasSTreeT, VicToria,BC,V8Z 3L1

@ HERITAGEADVISORYPANEL,CiTyof VicToria
/,..—-’
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Lauren Martin

From: Lauren Martin
Sent: Thursday, August 06, 2015 3:45 PM
To: ‘Dave Jarvis‘
Cc: Murray Miller
Subject: RE:222/226 Dallas Rd

HelloDave:

A PublicHearing is not yet set for the applications for 222 and 226 Dallas Road. When a date is set, signage indicating
the date will be posted on the property and a notice willalso appear in the Times Colonist.

Lauren

Lauren Martin
_

Secretary, Heritage and Board of Variance Sustainable Planning and Community Development City of Victoria
1 Centennial Square, Victoria BCV8W 1P6

T 2503610382 F2503610386

-—--Original Message

mm: mu
Sent: Thursday, August 05, 2015 . 3 PM
To: Lauren Martin
Subject: 222/226DallasRd

Hi Lauren,

I live at 33 DockSt. and am a bit concerned about the heritage properties blocking the waterfront view.

Do you know when the date is for the Council Chamber hearing at Victoria City Hall?

Thank you,
Dave Janlis

CityatVlclona

AUGUS2015
'

Planning4. llevelopmenluepanmem
DevalopmentservitesDivision



Lauren Martin

From: Murray Miller
Sent: Thursday. Jul 09, 2015 12:11 PM
To: '

Subject: 22226 DallasRd,Victoria(Heritage Alteration Permitwith variance)

Dear Ms. Surridge,

Thank you for your voice message and for leaving an email address for reply.

I understand that you own property located at 25 Dock Street and that you have been informedabout a development that
is proposed for the property located at 222226 Dallas Rd. in relation to no?fication.the City is required to notify owners
and oocupiers of adacent properties of Public Hearings involving Heritage Alteration Pennits that have a variance‘

At the time of writing, no Public Hearing has been set for this application.

I trust that the above information is helpful.

Regards,

Murray

Murray G. Miller, MRAIC, CAHP, MCITP, MRTPI, IHBC, MCIP, RPP
Senior Heritage Planner
Sustainable Planning and Community Development
City of Victoria
1 Centennial Square, Victoria BC V8W 1P6

T 250.361.0533 F 250.361.0557

5v|E't'o"r’uA i

RE"c"e‘iv'éEi"
Cityol \/maria

JULE192015
Planning(9 Developmentuepanmenr. DavetapmenrservrtesDIV|SlDfI
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Lauren Martin

From: DarlaAbercrombie
Sent: Friday,Jul 17, 2015 1:46 PM
To: Murray Miller
Cc: Lauren Martin
Subject: 224 81226 Dallas Road

Attention Mayor and Council:

My family and I live in the second building behindthe proposed development. We have a unique roof-top deck
that overlooks the property towardstl1eocean and Olympicmountain range.

The view from our top deck is the de?ning feature of our home, and is the reason why my husbandchosethis
property. We felt assured that the city height restrictions wouldprotect our panoramicviewand the value of
our home in the years to come.

By allowing the height variance, our view will be boxed in and signi?cantly blocked from the ocean side.

Our concerns are not noted in the JBNEA meeting minutes, because we were not noti?ed of the proposalor
meeting in advance. I only found out, too late, from a neighbour whenit soundedlikethe decisionhad already
beenmadebecausethey saidthatafter consultationwi?i the City, the developer had already purchasedthe
property.

I contacted the developer and learned they are able to adjust placementbut not existing heights. We took time
to consider the impact on our view, because we like the developer and we like to support heritage houses.

However, sitting on our top deck, the impact is muchbigger than pictures can outline. Thereis a sense of
spaciousnessand expanse towards Dallas Road and beyond that is precious to us. With the proposedheight
variance, we will be looking into the back of two houses.

Please do not move these two over-height houses to this ocean-front lot. They can be better preserved away
from the damp, and have less impactwhere their height does not block our valuable view.

Thankyou for your time,

Darla Abercrombie
29 Dock Street
Victoria, BC

JUL17 2815
”3""i"9&DevelopmentDepartment

DevoiopmentservuesDivision
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-Lauren Martin

From: Murray Miller
Sent: Monday, August 10, 2015 8:45 AM
To: Marie Surridge
Cc: Lauren Martin
Subject: RE:Proposed changes on DallasRoad

Dear Ms. Surridge,

Thank you for your follow up enquiry.

The application that you have referred to is still undergoing amendments. The type of application that is being prepared
requires notification to owners of adjacent properties (in terms of Land Use, this means abutting/adjoining/sharing a
property boundary with the subject property) and includes those propertiesthat are immediately across the streetfrom
the subject property.

I trust that this clari?esthe City's practice in meeting this type of noti?cation requirement.

Regards,

Murray

--~--OriginalMessage--»~

Sent: Friday, August 07, 2015 11:54 AM .
To: Murray Miller
Subject: Proposed changes on DallasRoad

Dear Mr Miller,
l contacted you several weeks ago to ask if you would provide me with information about proposed changes at 224
Dallas Road. My property at 25 DockStreet is adjacent, in the sense of the word as defined by the Oxford English
Dictionary, to the subject property of these changes. Iconsider that Ishould have been noti?ed of them from the time at
which they were proposed. I am now again writing to ask for full informationon this subject, and should appreciate your
giving that informationto as soon as you return to the of?ce.

I wish to assess the effect the changes would have on my property. Obviously, Icannot do that without knowing what is
being planned.

Yours sincerely, Marie Surridge

Sent from my iPhone 1' V ._
H___

1 Received‘

I myofVrctana

AUG1a 2015
"Wine&Developmentmm’ merit' <-Entservltesnlvmm.



Lauren Martin

From: Murray Miller
- Sent: Wednesday, Jul 22, 2015 8:14 AM
To: Lauren Martin
Subject: F\N: Dear Mr. Miller

For follow up once the PH date has been con?rmed.

From: Catherine
Sent: Tuesday, Ju , .
Tn: Murray Miller
Subject: Dear Mr. Mlller

Attention:Mayor and Council

My name is Catherine Clark of 55 Dock Street. l understand two three storey heritage home are going to be
placed on Dock and Dallas. I have been told by a neighbourthat there willbe a varience in height restrictions
and set-backs.

Is there a public meeting scheduled for this undertaking? Ifso, when and where?

I will attend as Iwill lose some view and therefore property value.

Thank you,
Catherine Clark

Received
Cityoi Vittoria

JUL2 22015
'

Planning3.DevelopmentDepenrnenl
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